CHAPTER 11 – MUNICIPAL PLANNING

ARTICLE 1 – GENERAL PROVISIONS

11-101 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN, ZONING REGULATIONS, SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS; ADOPTED

CHAPTER 11 – MUNICIPAL PLANNING

Article 1 – General Provisions

§11-101 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN, ZONING REGULATIONS, SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS; ADOPTED

The Ashland Planning Commission and City Council having held public hearings in regard to the adoption of a revised Comprehensive Plan, Zoning Regulations and Subdivision Regulations and having heard no objections to the passage and approval of said Comprehensive Plan, Zoning Regulations and Subdivision Regulations and having published notice of hearing ten days prior to said hearings, do hereby adopt said Comprehensive Plan, Zoning Regulations and Subdivision Regulations including an Official Zoning Map as amended and Procedural Manual as the official Comprehensive Plan, Zoning Regulations, Subdivision Regulations, Zoning Map and Procedural Manual for the City of Ashland, Nebraska. (Am. by Ord. No. 808, 3/5/98)